CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

VIA SEDAR

July 24, 2020

TO: Canadian Securities Exchange

Autorité des marchés financiers Alberta Securities Commission

British Columbia Securities Commission

Ontario Securities Commission
The Manitoba Securities Commission

RE: Idaho Champion Gold Mines Canada Inc. (the "Company") - Final Prospectus

I, Darren W. Lindsay, P. Geo., refer to the short form prospectus of the Company dated July 24, 2020 (including all documents incorporated by reference therein, and as may be amended from time to time in the future, the "**Prospectus**").

I have been named in the Prospectus as a "qualified person", as defined in National Instrument 43-101 - Standards of Disclosure for Mineral Projects, responsible for the preparation of the amended technical report entitled "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Baner Project, Updated from the August 2018 Report" dated July 21, 2020, with an effective date of March 31, 2020 (the "Amended Technical Report"), upon which scientific or technical information relating to certain of the Company's mineral properties disclosed in the Prospectus is based, and as having reviewed and approved information under the heading "Use of Proceeds" related to the work program and expected use of proceeds on the Company's Baner gold project, (collectively with the Amended Technical Report, the "QP Information").

I hereby consent to being named in the Prospectus and to the use of the QP Information therein.

I confirm that I have read the Prospectus and that I have no reason to believe that there are any misrepresentations contained therein that are (i) derived from the QP Information or (ii) within my knowledge as a result of the services I have performed for the Company in connection with the QP Information.

DATED this 24th day of July, 2020.

Yours very truly,

"Darren W. Lindsay"

Darren W. Lindsay, P. Geo.